# Dawn Theater Governance Board City of Hillsdale Tax Increment Finance Authority (TIFA)

Thursday, June 6, 2024 Noon Dawn Theater

### AGENDA

- I. Consent Agenda - approval of Agenda
- II. Public Comment

#### III. New Business

- A. Community Event Applications
  - 1. October 19, 2024, Art Works of Hillsdale
  - 2. July 20, 2024: River Raisin Ragtime Revue
  - 3. October 26, 2024: Paul Keller Orchestra, Masked Ball
- B. Future Leadership Discussion

#### IV. Old Business

- A. Building Issues: water/moisture/odor
- **B.** Organ Installation
- V. Theater Update informational
  - A. Organ Capital Campaign
  - **B.** Other updates
- VI. Committee Members: Round Table Discussion
- VII. Adjournment

### **Application Form for Community Events at the Dawn Theater\***

Name of the Sponsoring Organization or Individual: ArtWorks of Hillsdale County

Primary Contact: Connie Sexton

Contact Information: csexton19542yahoo.com 419-508-9857

Is the Sponsor a non-profit Organization? Yes x No

Preferred Date of the Community Event: Saturday October 19, 2024\_11am to 4 PM\_\_\_\_\_

Please describe the Event: (Use additional pages if necessary) Please include who will be managing the event and who will be on-site during the event.

To offer the Hillsdale County community an afternoon to experience the Arts on a "Train Day" offered by Indiana Rail Experience. Guests will be able to enjoy an art exhibit featuring artworks by local artists and photographers and will experience watching artists conduct a "Life Drawing" session with a live model!

Connie Sexton, Karen Mark, John Castellese, Heather Tritchka, Jenn Bowers, Sam Fether. will be on-site during the event.

Is the Event open to the public?	Yesx		No
Is the event expected to generate proceeds?	Yes	No	Х

If proceeds are generated, how will they be used? To help pay venue expense and advertising expenses.

How will this Event benefit the Hillsdale community?

Art helps express a community's values and creates an elevated sense of awareness for community members and visitors. This event is a one of kind opportunity to show the "ARTS" are alive in Hillsdale! Admission is FREE to the community.

Will there be food served at this event?	Yes	No _x
If yes, who will be catering this event?		

Will children be present at this l	Event?	Yes	X	No
If yes, who will be supervising of	children? Par	ents/G	uardian	

\*Community Events in the Dawn Theater must be approved by the Dawn Theater Governance Board Contact the Dawn Theater Governance Board: 810-844-1396 For fee information, contact the Dawn Theater: 517-312-2300

# Application Form for Community Events at the Dawn Theater\*

Name of the Sponsoring Organization or Individual:

Primary Contact:

Contact Information:

Is the Sponsor a non-profit Organization? Yes\_\_\_\_ No\_\_\_\_

Preferred Date of the Community Event:

Please describe the Event: (Use additional pages if necessary) Please include who will be managing the event and who will be on-site during the event.

Is the Event open to the public?	Yes	No
Is the event expected to generate proceeds?	Yes	No

If proceeds are generated, how will they be used?

Upon completion of application, send to:

How will this Event benefit the Hillsdale community?

Will there be food served at this event? If yes, who will be catering this event?	Yes	No
Will children be present at this Event? If yes, who will be supervising children?	Yes	No

Alan Beeker, Zoning Administrator City of Hillsdale 97 N. Broad Street Hillsdale, MI 49242 <u>abeeker@cityofhillsdale.org</u>

Approved by Dawn Theater Governance Board (DTGB)	Date
Approved by TIFA & DTGB Chairs	Date

\*Community Events in the Dawn Theater must be approved by the Dawn Theater Governance Board (DTGB) Contact the Dawn Theater Governance Board: 810-844-1396 For fee information, contact the Dawn Theater: 517-312-2300

# Application Form for Community Events at the Dawn Theater\*

Name of the Sponsoring Organization or Individual:

Primary Contact:

Contact Information:

Is the Sponsor a non-profit Organization? Yes\_\_\_\_ No\_\_\_\_

Preferred Date of the Community Event:

Please describe the Event: (Use additional pages if necessary) Please include who will be managing the event and who will be on-site during the event.

Is the Event open to the public?	Yes	No
Is the event expected to generate proceeds?	Yes	No

If proceeds are generated, how will they be used?

Upon completion of application, send to:

How will this Event benefit the Hillsdale community?

Will there be food served at this event? If yes, who will be catering this event?	Yes	No
Will children be present at this Event? If yes, who will be supervising children?	Yes	No

Alan Beeker, Zoning Administrator City of Hillsdale 97 N. Broad Street Hillsdale, MI 49242 <u>abeeker@cityofhillsdale.org</u>

Approved by Dawn Theater Governance Board (DTGB)	Date
Approved by TIFA & DTGB Chairs	Date

\*Community Events in the Dawn Theater must be approved by the Dawn Theater Governance Board (DTGB) Contact the Dawn Theater Governance Board: 810-844-1396 For fee information, contact the Dawn Theater: 517-312-2300